11/17/2015 503573603

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3620230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK FEENEY	08/04/2015
RUCHIRA GUPTA	07/17/2015
COREY BIEBER	07/17/2015
CHRISTOPHER LOSACCO	08/05/2015
TATYANA GOLUBEVA	08/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	300 E. RANDOLPH STREET		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29534176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com, mkozawa@mwe.com **Correspondent Name:** BRENT A. HAWKINS/MASAKO KOZAWA

227 WEST MONROE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094883-0074		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT A. HAWKINS		
SIGNATURE:	/Brent A. Hawkins/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015		

Total Attachments: 6

source=094883-0074AssignmentAsFiled#page1.tif

source=094883-0074AssignmentAsFiled#page2.tif source=094883-0074AssignmentAsFiled#page3.tif source=094883-0074AssignmentAsFiled#page4.tif source=094883-0074AssignmentAsFiled#page5.tif source=094883-0074AssignmentAsFiled#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have assigned and hereby assign to Health Care Service Corporation, a Mutual Legal Reserve Company formed under the laws of Illinois, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called "said assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for United States Patent, titled Display Screen with Animated Graphical User Interface and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all United States Patents, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee and authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said assignee or its assignees, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, reexamination or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said United States Patent and vest in said assignee and its assignees all rights therein, whereby said Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee and its assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agree(s) to execute, at the request of said assignee or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

[Signature Pages Follow]

Date 08 04 2015		•	PATRICK FEENEY
	*	*	* * * * *
Date			RUCHIRA GUPTA
	*	*	* * * * *
Date			COREY BIEBER
	*	*	* * * * *
Date			CHRISTOPHER LOSACCO
	*	*	* * * * *
Date	_		TATYANA GOLUBEVA

Date	PATRICK FEENEY
Date 7 17 2015	* * * * * * * frollic Date FOCHIRA GUPTA
	* * * * * *
Date	COREY BIEBER
	* * * * * *
Date	CHRISTOPHER LOSACCO
	* * * * * * *
Date	TATVANA GOLUBEVA

Date		
		PATRICK FEENEY
		* * * * *
Date		RUCHIRA GUPTA
	* *	* * * * *
Date 7/17/15		OREY BIEBER
	* *	* * * * *
Date		CHRISTOPHER LOSACCO
	* *	* * * * *
Date		TATYANA GOLUBEVA

Date			PATRICK FEENEY
	Ŷŧ	¥	the six six six six
Date			RUCHIRA GUPTA
	ķ	*	* * * * *
Date			COREY BIEBER
Date_OS/OS/2015	×	*	CHRISTOPHER LOSACCO
	×	搶	* * * * *
Date			TATYANA GOLUBEVA

Date			
			PATRICK FEENEY
	*	*	* * * * *
Date			RUCHIRA GUPTA
			KUCHIKA GUFTA
	'n	*	* * * * *
Date			COREY BIEBER
			COREY BIEBER
	*	*	* * * * *
Date			CHRISTOPHER LOSACCO
	*	*	* * * * *
00/40/0045			19MD
Date08/10/2015			TATYANA GOLUBEVA
			THE THING OULODLY CO